The
Daily
nada Statstcs
NFU
"IFAC",
1i■
2  • Travel Between Canada and Other Countries, April 1992
Seasonally adjusted data indicate that Canadian residents made fewer

Culture and Tourism Division. •
6
How to Order Publications
Statistics Canada publications may be purchased by
mail order from Publication Sales, Room 1710, Main
Building, Statistics Canada, O ttawa K1A OT6 or phone
613-951-7277.
Please enclose cheque or money order payable to the
Receiver General for Canada/Publications and provide
full information on publications required (catalogue
number, title, issue). Canadian customers, please
remember to add 7% Goods and Se rvices Tax.
Publications may also be ordered through Statistics
Canada's offices in St. John's, Halifax, Montreal, Ottawa,
Toronto, Winnipeg, Regina, Edmonton, Calgary and
Vancouver, or from authorized bookstore agents or other
booksellers.
A national toll-free telephone order service is in
operation at Statistics Canada. The toll-free line
(1-800-267-6677) can be used by Canadian customers
for the ordering of Statistics Canada products and
services.
Statistics Canada's Official Release Bulletin for Statistical
Information
Catalogue 11-001E. Price: Canada: $120.00 annually; United States: US$144.00 annually;
Other Countries: US$168.00 annually
Published by the Communications Division
Statistics Canada, 10-L, R.H. Coats Bldg., Ottawa K1A OT6.
Senior Editor. Greg Thomson (613-951-1116)
Editor. Tim Prichard (613-951-1103)
Published by authority of the Minister responsible for Statistics Canada o  Minister of
Industry, Science  and Technology, 1992. All rights reserved. No part  of this publication may
be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system or transmitted in any form or by any means,
electronic, mechanical, photocopying, recording or otherwise without prior written permission
from Chief, Author Services, Publications Division, Statistics Canada, Ottawa, Ontario,
Canada K1A OT6.
The Daily, June 12, 1992
•
PUBLICATIONS RELEASED
Monthly Survey of Manufacturing, March 1992.
Catalogue number 31-001
(Canada: $17.30/$173; United States:
US$20.80/US$208; Other Countries:
US$24.20/US$242).
Employment, Earnings and Hours, March 1992.
Catalogue number 72-002
(Canada: $38.50/$385; United States:
US$46.20/US$462; Other Countries:
US$53.90/US$539).
The paper used in this publication meets the minimum
requirements of American National Standard for
Information Sciences - Permanence of Paper for Printed
Library Materials, ANSI Z39.48 - 1984.
•
7
S atisties Canada L brary Bib io hèque Statistique Canada
I  III I Iil IIII II II  III II u The Daily, June 12, 1992
1010094786
MAJOR RELEASE DATES
Week of June 15-19
(Release dates are subject to change)
Anticipated
date(s) of 	 Title 	 Reference period
release
June
16 	 Department Store Sales - Advance Release 	 May 1992
16 	 Canadian Composite Leading Indicator 	 March 1992
16 	 Monthly Survey of Manufacturing 	 April 1992
17 	 Capacity Utilization Rates in Canadian 	 First Quarter 1992
Manufacturing Industries
18 	 Preliminary Statement of Canadian 	 April 1992
International Merchandise Trade
18 	 Sales of Natural Gas 	 April 1992